

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Discussion

Office Use Only



11/25/19--01016--014 \*+52.50

20 JAY 27 PH 4: 39

Notre of naituloca 2

JAH 2 8 2020 D CUSHING

## **TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

Notice of Corporate Dissolution for Sundance Lauderdale Realty, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: Notice of Corporate Dissolution The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Michael Gold

...

(Name of Contact Person)

Gold Law Partners, LLP

(Firm/Company)

4200 Steve Reynolds Blvd, Ste 12

(Address)		r.s. "
Norcross, GA 30093		
(City/State and Zip Code)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		PH I
Brittany Gold	(770) 316-3581 at (	
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code) (Daytime Te	lephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■ \$35 Filing Fee
■ \$43.75 Filing Fee & S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status
Certificate of Status
Certified Copy
(Additional copy is enclosed)
Status & Certified Copy
(Additional copy is enclosed)

### MAILING ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

### STREET ADDRESS:

Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

# GOLD LAW PARTNERS, LLP

4200 Steve Reynolds Blvd. Ste 12 Norcross, Georgia 30093 (770) 316-3540 · mgold@goldlawpartners.com (770) 316-3581 · bgold@goldlawpartners.com

January 14, 2020

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Attention: Diane Cushing P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: SUNDANCE LAUDERDALE REALTY, INC. Ref. Number: P03000096971 Letter Number: 719A00026200

Ms. Cushing:

I have enclosed the completed Notice of Corporate Dissolution for Sundance Lauderdale Realty, Inc. which you returned to me with your letter concerning the same, dated December 27, 2019. I have also enclosed a copy of that letter per your request.

Thank you for your assistance. Please let me know if you have any further questions or concerns regarding this matter.

Respectfully,

Michael Gold

enclosures



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 27, 2019

MICHAEL GOLD GOLD LAW PARTNERS, LLP 4200 STEVE REYNOLDS BLVD., STE 12 NORCROSS, GA 30093

SUBJECT: SUNDANCE LAUDERDALE REALTY, INC. Ref. Number: P03000096971

We have received your document for SUNDANCE LAUDERDALE REALTY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please complete the Notice of Corporate Dissolution. You must include the description of information that must be included in a claim. I am also returning the attached \$35.00 check because it is not needed.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Diane Cushing Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 719A00026200

91:11.2 Lever 020

www.sunbiz.org Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32314

### Filing Fee: \$35

### Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in s. 607.1407, F.S.

This "Notice of Corporate Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

SUNDANCE LAUDERDALE REALTY, INC.

¢

Date of dissolution will be the date the dissolution is filed with the Department of State or as specified in the *Articles of Dissolution*.

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

• the amount of the claim, and	20
the date the claim was incurred.	HH.
	• •

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

6275 Lanier Islands Parkway

Buford, GA 30518

.

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

/	
7	
Signature of the Person Filing	

 $\tilde{j}$ 

Philip Austin Singleton, Jr. Printed Name of the Person Filing

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$35.00